

Norman Noble, Inc. Awarded Encouraging Environmental Excellence Award from the Ohio Environmental Protection Agency

HIGHLAND HEIGHTS, OHIO – November 2, 2023 – Norman Noble, Inc., the world's leading contract manufacturer of next-generation medical implants, has been recognized as a 2023 Class Silver Level Encouraging Environmental Excellence (E3) award winner by the Ohio Environmental Protection Agency (EPA). The E3 awards recognize an organization's exceptional achievements in environmental stewardship.

On Monday, September 18, 2023, Director of Facilities & Environmental Health and Safety at Norman Noble, Julie Bennett Lowry accepted the E3 award from the Ohio EPA Director, Anne Vogel. Under Julie Bennett Lowry's direction, Norman Noble implemented a recycling program for the spent mixed methanol and sulfuric acid waste which is 100% repurposed at a glycerin manufacturer. Over 125,000 pounds of this material is repurposed each year. In addition, the Norman Noble Team initiated a spent methanol reuse program that has allowed them to reduce methanol purchases by 37%. They have also implemented a range of energy efficiency upgrades, including transitioning to LED lighting, installing occupancy sensors, and installing daylight sensors, among other improvements.

"Our goal at Norman Noble is to be environmental stewards by maintaining regulatory compliance and going beyond compliance when financially practical. Our goal is to create a healthier environment for our employees, customers, and neighbors. We have worked hard to achieve our current level of environmental excellence and are looking forward to more improvements in the future," said Julie Bennett Lowry.

The Ohio EPA's E3 Silver Level recognizes an organization's outstanding achievements in environmental stewardship using fifteen criteria, including innovation, continuous improvement, sustainable materials and purchasing, pollution prevention, energy efficiency, recycling programs, and more.

About Norman Noble, Inc.

Established over 75 years ago, Norman Noble, Inc. remains a family-owned and -operated company offering the most advanced processes for ultra-precision micromachining of medical implants. The company is known for its exceptional ability to produce nitinol-based implants and to achieve subminiature precision beyond the reach of most manufacturers. Norman Noble, Inc. is a supplier to most of the largest OEMs and well-known names in the medical device industry.

Norman Noble manufactures medical devices and implants to customer specifications in compliance with FDA regulations and ISO 13485. State-of-the-art processes include athermal laser machining, laser welding, Swiss turning and milling, conventional and wire EDM, high-speed 7-axis contour milling, electropolishing, nitinol shape setting, and clean room assembly and packaging. Rapid development prototyping services are available in separate and fully dedicated process development centers. FDA Registration #1531050. Virtual tour and more information: www.nnoble.com.

News Release - Norman Noble, Inc. Announces Additive Manufacturing Page 2 of 2

Media Inquiries:

Brian Hrouda, Director of Global Sales and Marketing Norman Noble, Inc.

Tel: 216-761-5387 / Email: bhrouda@normannoble.net

###